13
Loadlimiter 63 Selection Chart - A-type
1-pole 6 K1PB06 K1PC06 K1PD06
1-pole 10 K1PB10 K1PC10 K1PD10
1-pole 13 K1PB13 K1PC13 K1PD13
1-pole 16 K1PB16 K1PC16 K1PD16
1-pole 20 K1PB20 K1PC20 K1PD20
1-pole 25 K1PB25 K1PC25 K1PD25
1-pole 32 K1PB32 K1PC32 K1PD32
1-pole  40 K1PB40 K1PC40 T1PD40*
1-pole 50 K1PB50 K1PC50 T1PD50*
1-pole 63 K1PB63 K1PC63 T1PD63*
SP&N MCBs – B, C & D types
10kA/15kA breaking capacity Current rating (A) B type cat. no. C type cat. no. D type cat. no.
Single module, type AC 6 30 KR1PB0630 KR1PC0630
Single module, type AC 10 30 KR1PB1030 KR1PC1030
Single module, type AC 16 30 KR1PB1630 KR1PC1630
Single module, type AC 20 30 KR1PB2030 KR1PC2030
Single module, type AC 32 30 KR1PB3230 KR1PC3230
Single module, type AC 40 30 KR1PB4030 KR1PC4030
Single module, type AC 45      30      KR1PB4530       KR1PC4530
Single module, type AC 6 100 - KR1PC06100
Single module, type AC 10 100 - KR1PC10100
Single module, type AC 16 100 - KR1PC16100
Single module, type AC 20 100 - KR1PC20100
Single module, type AC 32 100 - KR1PC32100
Single module, type AC 40 100 - KR1PC40100
SP&N RCBOs – B & C types
10kA breaking capacity Current rating (A) Sensitivity B type C type
Device type (mA) cat. no. cat. no.
Accessories for MCBs and RCBOs
Description Cat. no.
3-phase analogue kWh meter 1 pulse 71 DRK-3PCT-415
3-phase digital kWh meter 1 pulse 71 DRK-3PCT-415-LCD
1-phase/3-phase digital multi-function meter 1 pulse & 1 modbus 71 RI3-01
1-phase digital kWh meter with integral 63A
current transformer 1 pulse 54 DRK-1P-230-D63
Current transformer, 100A - - M53Q-100/5
Current transformer, 125A - - M53Q-125/5
Metering
Description Outputs Width (mm) Cat. no.
Auxiliary equipment
MCB shunt trip (240V ac) KST240
MCB auxiliary/switching contact KAUX1
Padlocking
MCB dolly locking device KDL
Padlock for dolly locking device XPL
Blanking pieces
MCB blanks (4xTP MCB ways + 12 busbar terminal blanks) DBXBP
MCB blanks (5xSP MCB ways + 5 busbar terminal blanks) DBXBM
MCB blanks (5x
1
⁄2 MCB ways) DBXBH
6kA/10kA - EN60898/EN60947-2